Form PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	235129
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) B. D. MEDICO, S. a. r. 1.
Jochen GABRIEL	Name: B D MEDICO S.a.r.1.
JOCHEN GABRIEL 19-24	Internal Address:
	; `
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 1	NO
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment 🖳 Merger	Street Address: 5, route de Saint-Cergue
🖫 Security Agreement 🖳 Change of Nam	OU 1205 MIEC (VD) CUITZEDIAND
Other Corrective Document Submiss	ion chi-1295 Files (Vb) Swillabkbakkb
Originally recorded at: Reel/Frame: 010972/0815	City:State:Zip:
Execution Date: August 22, 2002	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🦥 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new a	application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/582,767	
Additional numbe	ers attached? 📮 Yes 🤷 No
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden	ice 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7 Table (07 OFD 2 44)
Name: Milton Oliver	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
WARE, FRESSOLA, VAN DER	Enclosed
SLUYS & ADOLPHSON LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	I health
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 755 Main Street, P.O. Bo	x
	23-0442 for any fee deficiency
224	
City: Monroe State: CT Zip: 06468-0	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT I	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document. Milton Oliver 28,333	Wilten Oliven September 18, 200
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	cover sheet attachments and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

09/26/2002 ANNED1 00000059 09582767

01 FC:581

/ 40.00 OP

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 013322 FRAME: 0195

ER SHEET Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) v 430 Rec'd PCT/P OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) ord the attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commission 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): B D MEDICO GmbH Jochen GABRIEL 5, route de Saint-Cergue Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? CH-1295 MIES (VD) □ Yes 🖪 No SWITZERLAND 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Merger □ Change of Name □ Security Agreement Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □ Other Execution Date: May 30, □ Yes
No 582767 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the applicatio is: May 30, 2000 B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) PCT/EP98/05015 published as WO 99-37343 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes
No 6. Total number of applications and patents 5. Name and address of party to whom involved: correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\(\frac{40.00}{}\) Milton Oliver ☑ Enclosed WARE, FRESSOLA, VAN DER SLUYS & □ Authorized to be charged to deposit accou ADOLPHSON LLP 755 Main Street, P.O. Box 224 8. Deposit account number: Monroe, CT 06468-0224 23-0442 07/07/2000 WCLAYBRU 00000034 09582767 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by D2 FC:581 40.00 DP deposit account.) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attachment copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>June</u> 30, 20000 Milton Oliver 28,333 Signature Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received, I, having a residence and post office address as stated below next to my name, the sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or a joint inventor (if plural inventors are listed below) of an invention described in International Patent Application PCT/EP98/05015 published as WO 99-37343, entitled:

INJECTION DEVICE

sell and assign to a Swiss limited liability company having a business address at

B D MEDICO COM SAFE 5, route de Saint-Cergue

CH-1295 MIES (VD) **SWITZERLAND**

its successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as disclosed, shown and described in said international application filed 11 NOV. 1998;

and in and to all applications for patent and patents for said invention, in all countries of the world, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and extensions thereof and all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property, including rights of priority, resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and I authorize and request any official whose duty is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and I agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

I hereby grant to any attorney member of the following law firm the power to insert on this Assignment the U.S. Serial number and U.S. filing date of said application when known.

Serial Number: 09/ 582,767

Filing Date: **JUNE 29**, 2000

Ware, Fressola, Van Der Sluys & Adolphson LLP, 755 Main Street, P.O. Box 224, Monroe, CT 06468

INVENTOR SIGNATURE

RESIDENCE AND POST OFFICE ADDRESS

Sign: John John	Date: 05/30/2000 May 30, 2000	Im Falkenrain 1 D-70192 STUTTGART FED. REP. GERMANY
Type: Jochen GABRIEL	Witness! Allo to	
NOTES: MUST BE DATED.	WITNESS DESIRABLE	LEGALIZATION NOT REO

RECORDING OFFICER: After recording, please return to: WARE, FRESSOLA, VAN DER SLUYS & ADOLPHSON LLP

755 Main Street, P.O. Box 224

Monroe, CT 06468-0224, TEL: (203) 261-1234, FAX: (203) 261-5676

Witness: Ylanta Schott Holdesmannish 15 D-7016 + Shiltgat, Germany

> **PATENT** REEL: 013322 FRAME: 0197

RECORDED: 09/24/2002